FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-03-2000

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 



101505750

)AEET								
PATENTS ONLY 85								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type 10 · U · O Conveyance Type								
X New	10 4 6	X Assignment	<del>  </del>	Agreement				
Resubmit Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change o	f Name				
Correctio	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Governm	nant				
Correctiv	e Document Frame #	<u></u>	e ONLY by U.S. Gover	nment Agencies) Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date								
Name (line 1)	John D. Fisher			Month Day 1				
Name (line 2)								
Second Party Name (line 1)	W A C +P-			Execution Date Month Day	Year			
	Wayne A. Smith			09/101	925			
Name (line 2)					700			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name (line 1)	John D. Fisher			If document to be is an assignment receiving party is	and the			
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the U States, an appoint of a domestic	Inited			
Address (line 1)	4011 Manhatten	Ave., # 363	3	representative is a (Designation must	t be a			
Address (line 2)				separate documer Assignment.)	it from			
Address (line 3)	Tampa	F L State/Country	3	3611 Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name								
Address (line 1)								
P SEASHEELL AMOON	87-95/9ES				<del></del>			
Address (iii - 1)	40,00,00				<del></del>			
Address (line 3)	<b>.</b>							
Address (line 4)								
	F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	1	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 011192 FRAME: 0664** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name	e and Address Ar	rea Code and Telephone No	ımber 727 866 0669				
Name Davi	d Kiewit						
Address (line 1) 5901	Third St. Sou	ith					
Address (line 2) St 7	etersbung FL	33705					
Address (line 3)			020191				
Address (line 4)			PATENT TRACEMENT OFFICE				
	total number of pages og any attachments.	of the attached conveyance	e document # 2				
Application Number(	•	` '	Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)							
Tatelli Applica							
			[				
If this document is being filed to signed by the first named execution.	<del>-</del>	plication, enter the date the patent	application was Month Day Year				
Patent Cooperation 1							
	lication number	PCT PCT	PCT				
only if a U.S. A has not been a	application Number <sub>PC</sub> assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT				
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account							
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 50 /0 / 2							
	Autho	orization to charge additional	fees: Yes X No				
Statement and Signa	ture						
			is true and correct and any deposit account are authorized, as				
Name of Person	Signing	Signature	Date				

PATENT REEL: 011192 FRAME: 0665 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rtv(ies)							
Enter additional C	main in additional families of conveying parties accusined	Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)		month Day real						
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)								
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)								
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving par	ties attached						
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)							
Name (line 1)	Wayne A. Smith	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not						
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment						
Address (line 1)	2700 Centerview Place	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from						
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)						
Address (line 3)	Brandon FL State/Country Zip C							
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the						
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a						
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from						
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)						
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zig	Code						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
	tent Application Number or the Patent Number (DONO) ENTER BOTH numbers for the tent Application Number(s)  Patent Application Number(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	iber(s)						
1	Lagrange Lag							

PATENT

**REEL: 011192 FRAME: 0666** 

## In Re PATENT APPLICATION of

Inventor: Fisher et al. Docket: FSD

Title: Apparatus and Method for Anchoring a Dock

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby covenant and agree with the other below named inventor that the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories and all foreign countries, in and to all inventions set forth in our application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Apparatus and Method for Anchoring a Dock", the specification of which is filed herewith, and in and to said application and all the right, title and interest in, to and under, any and all United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted for our said invention or inventions and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, is hereby apportioned and assigned to the below named inventors, and to their successors, assigns or legal representatives, as follows:

to John D. Fisher, a sixty percent (60%) share;

to Wayne A Smith, a forty percent (40%) share.

I further covenant with the other below named inventor, his successors, assigns and legal representatives that I have not assigned, granted, mortgaged, or licensed the rights and properties herein conveyed to any other party, nor have I made any other agreement affecting the rights and properties herein conveyed with any other party, and that I possess the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my signature on September <u>22</u>, 2000.

John D. Fisher

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my signature on September \_22, 2000.

Wayne A. Smith

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/04/2000 REEL: 011192 FRAME: 0667